

S/L. 197.
March 18, 2025.
KAUSHIK.

CPAN 270 of 2025
in
WPA No. 11667 of 2024

Sandip Ghosh & Ors.
Vs.
Mr. Jayanta Banerjee and Others

Mr. Arunava Banerjee
Ms. Srimantika Dasgupta
Ms. Ritika Mondal
Sk. Quareeb
... for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits as follows. By an order dated 10th September, 2024, the writ petition was disposed of by directing the respondent authorities to extend the writ petitioners the status and service benefits as available to regular Group-D employees of the Government of West Bengal including scale of pay, other allowances, service and superannuity benefits. In effect, they were to be treated as permanent government employees. The concerned respondents including the State were directed to release all service benefits to the petitioners, which were to be paid from the respective dates of appointments within 12 weeks from the date of communication of this order. The alleged contemnors have not complied with the order and have deliberately violated the same.

Let a notice of contempt be issued upon the alleged contemnors and the matter be made returnable after five weeks.

List this matter for hearing on 22nd April, 2025.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)